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Neither height nor depth, nor 
anything else in all creation, will be 
able to separate us from the love of 

God in Christ Jesus our Lord.

Romans 8:39



“This is an exciting 
season, and now 
more than ever, we 
need the fervent 
prayers and 
generous support.”

“To everything, there is a season and a
time to every purpose under the
heavens.” Ecclesiastes 3:1 

After completing the first two years of 
our ten-year journey, we are proud yet
humbled to provide a snapshot of the 
blessings God has unfolded and
provided through this season of our 
strategic plan, “A Decade of Dreams.”

As we launch A  Campaign: For the 
Dreams of Children and boldly pursue 
the many God sized dreams that stand 
before us, we will prayerfully seek to 
build a Healing Center and implement 
an interactive, holistic Circle of Healing 
to better address the brokenness and 
trauma of our children. In addition, 
we will re-imagine Maxwell Farms to 

elevate our profile and strengthen our 
budget, while expanding our footprint 
across South Carolina to minister and 
heal more children and families in 
Jesus’ name.

This is an exciting season, and now 
more than ever, we need the fervent
prayers and generous support of every 
single Christian who is called to 
minister to the “least of these” and 
ensure  their broken hearts are restored 
and healed through the love of Christ.

Again thanks for your prayers and 
support.

God bless you.

For the Dreams of Children.

William D. Nicholson II, Ph. D.
President
Connie Maxwell Children’s Ministries
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Bryan and Cali finished 

first in their age 

division during the

Festival of Roses 5K. 

They accomplished goals 

and experienced the

joy of finishing the 

race they had trained 

so hard for.



Hannah and Reece accepted Christ as 
their savior and were both baptized.

Jessica, a single mom in our Family Care program 
made a profession of faith and was baptized. She 
is learning what it means to grow in her faith and 
become more and more like Jesus, as well as 
showing this transformation to her boys.

Jayden also made the decision 
to follow Jesus and be baptized! 

Jada accepted Jesus and 
was baptized at her home 
church. 

MILESTONES
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SPIRITUAL



TERM EXPIRES 2023 
Rev. Doug Kauffmann 
Mr. Richard Lackey 
Mr. Walter Peterson 
Mrs. Nancy Schiele 
Dr. Roger Troutman

TERM EXPIRES 2024 
Mr. Mack Baltzegar*
Mr. Frank Boulineau, III  
Mr. Derrick Davenport*
Mrs. Dena C. Lucy 
Rev. Philip Turner
Mr. Dan Walters
*Following Mack’s passing, Mr. Derrick 
Davenport has agreed to complete his term.

TERM EXPIRES 2025 
Rev. Michael DeCosta 
Rev. Mike Moody 
Mrs. Roma Muller 
Mrs. Pam Sanders 
Mr. James Wright

TERM EXPIRES 2026 
Mr. Ladson Berry 
Rev. David Cline., Jr.
Mrs. Janet Cofield
Dr. Ernest Mackins
Mrs. Carol Whitfield

TERM EXPIRES 2027 
Mr. B M Cave
Mr. Stewart Cooner
Mrs. Marie A. Hancock
Mr. Phillip C. Rine
Mr. Brian Whitaker

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
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Eli competed in his first Lego building competition. 
His ability to use his imagination and skills helped 
prepare him for future opportunities and competition.



OUR VISION IS TO BECOME 
A NATIONAL LEADER IN 
HEALING AND MINISTRY 
FOR VULNERABLE CHILDREN 
AND FAMILIES.
Connie Maxwell has a long history of 

caring for children and their families, and 

has continued to develop new programs 

with individualized services that provide 

stability and Christ-centered support 

during their time of need.

OUR PURPOSE IS TO MAKE 
A CHILD’S BRIGHTEST
FUTURE POSSIBLE AGAIN.
The kids who come to Connie Maxwell 

are in the midst of the most painful and 

confusing times of their lives through no 

fault of their own – and out of that comes 

a lack of hope, trust, and faith. We work 

to restore their faith in family, themselves, 

and in God and all that He can do to make 

their hopes, dreams, and aspirations for 

their future possible again.
6



46%  Upstate  46%  Upstate  

33%  Midlands33%  Midlands

20%  Low Country20%  Low Country

1%    Out of State1%    Out of State

GENDERGENDER
55.50%  Female55.50%  Female

44.50%  Male44.50%  Male

RACE RACE 
44.00%  White44.00%  White

34.75%  African American34.75%  African American

11.25%  Multi-racial11.25%  Multi-racial

8.75%  Hispanic8.75%  Hispanic

1.25%  Asian1.25%  Asian

CHILDREN AND FAMILIES SERVED
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RESIDENTIAL	 CARE	
100	 	 CHILDREN AND YOUTH SERVED

26,347 	 DAYS OF CARE

12,445	 HOURS OF ENRICHMENT PROVIDED

946		  HOURS OF TRANSITION TO INDEPENDENT

		  LIVING TRAINING PROVIDED

CRISIS CARE	 		
20		  CHILDREN AND YOUTH SERVED

2,027		  DAYS OF CARE

9,077		  HOURS OF ENRICHMENT PROVIDED

FOSTER CARE		
85		  CHILDREN SERVED

40		  LICENSED FOSTER HOMES

11,864	 DAYS OF CARE

FAMILY CARE	 		
25		  SINGLE MOTHERS AND CHILDREN SERVED

4,298		  DAYS OF CARE

392		  VOLUNTEER HOURS BY MOTHERS IN PROGRAM

3,691		  HOURS OF EDUCATION

44,536
DAYS OF

CARE.

230
CHILDREN,

YOUTH, AND 
FAMILIES
SERVED.
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Gabe experienced white water rafting for the first time. The
adrenaline he felt after the first rapid made him excited to do it 
again!

Caleb won the Reserve Champion Award at the South Car-
olina State Fair Cow Competition with his cow, Lady! Caleb and so many of 
the young men are learning the benefits of hard work and “sweat equity” 
as they also receive the therapeutic benefits
of caring for an 800lb black angus.

Addison was awarded the “Terrific Kid” award at
Lakeview Elementary. She along with many of the children who 

also won this award have had their confidence soar as she smiled 
in front of all the other students during awards day.

HIGHLIGHTS FROM 2022
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CONNIE MAXWELL CHILDREN’S MINISTRIES EXISTS 

TO RESTORE THE FAITH, FAMILY, AND FUTURE OF 

VULNERABLE CHILDREN AND FAMILIES THROUGH 

CHRISTIAN SERVICES THAT EMPHASIZE 

MINISTRY AND HEALING.

Each year, approximately 200 children and their 
families participate in one of our core programs: 
Residential Care, Crisis Care, Foster Care and 
Family Care.



$2,665,305
INDIVIDUALS

$993,504
CHURCHES

$3,375,000
ENDOWMENT

DISTRIBUTIONS

$3,632,034
ESTATE &

LEGACY GIFTS

$262,210
BUSINESSES

$190,267
FOUNDATIONS 

& GRANTS

$35,127
ALTERNATIVE

REVENUE SOURCES

$58,709
OTHER

FINANCIAL 
INFORMATON

$850,911
BAPTIST

GENERAL BOARD
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TOTAL INCOME
$12,459,766

FISCAL YEAR
10/1/2021 - 9/30/2022

$396,700 
PROGRAM 

SERVICE FEES
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Chart Title
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TOTAL EXPENSES
$11,957,658

$6,231,510
RESIDENTIAL

CARE

$61,696
HIGHER

EDUCATION

$267,852
FOSTER CARE

$291,286
FAMILY CARE$806,299

CRISIS CARE

$1,560,264
SATELITE

CAMPUSES

$1,290,258
FUNDRAISING

$971,274
GENERAL

ADMINISTRATION
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$477,219
MARKETING

In 2022, Connie Maxwell  
became accrediated by 
the Evangelical Council for 
Financial Accountability. 

ECFA’s standards focus 
on independent board 
governance, sound finan-
cial management, and 
responsible stewardship 
and fundraising.

The standards set a high 
bar for organizations—often 
far above the minimums 
required by law.

Learn more about ECFA’s 
integrity standards for 
ministries at ECFA.org.



TOP 25 CHURCH DONATIONS

Your generous 
support provided 
40,130 total days 
of care to all the 

children and 
families in our 
Residential, 
Family Care, 

Crisis Care, and 
Foster Care 

programs during 
the past year.

40,130
days of care

Cheraw First Baptist Church 
Cheraw, SC

Harris Baptist Church 
Greenwood, SC

Honea Path First Baptist Church 
Honea Path, SC

First Mount Moriah Baptist Church
Greenwood, SC

North Trident Baptist Church 
Ladson, SC 

New Providence Baptist Church 
Hartsville, SC 

Ebenezer Baptist Church 
West Union, SC

Sweetwater Baptist Church 
North Augusta, SC 
 
St. Johns Baptist Church
Ehrhardt, SC 

Asaville Baptist Church
Anderson, SC 

Salem Baptist Church
Aynor, SC 

Roper Mountain Baptist Church
Greenville, SC 

Oakwood Baptist Church
Lexington, SC 

Evergreen Baptist Church
Effingham, SC 

Oakland Baptist Church 
Lexington, SC

South Main Baptist Church
Greenwood, SC

Fish Camp Fellowship  
North Augusta, SC

Westside Baptist Church 
Cheraw, SC

Northgate Baptist Church 
Florence, SC

Calvary Baptist Church 
Chester, SC

Brownsville Baptist Church 
Blenheim, SC

East Dillon Baptist Church 
Dillion, SC

Orangeburg First Baptist Church 
Orangeburg, SC

Abbeville First Baptist Church 
Abbeville, SC

Riverland Hills Baptist Church 
Irmo, SC
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Samiya received the 

highest MAP Score

in math for her class at 

Westview Middle School.

This achievement has 

boosted her confidence

to excel even more in 

the classroom.



Oakwood Baptist Church
Lexington, SC 

Evergreen Baptist Church
Effingham, SC 

Oakland Baptist Church 
Lexington, SC

South Main Baptist Church
Greenwood, SC

Fish Camp Fellowship  
North Augusta, SC

Westside Baptist Church 
Cheraw, SC

Northgate Baptist Church 
Florence, SC

Calvary Baptist Church 
Chester, SC

Brownsville Baptist Church 
Blenheim, SC

East Dillon Baptist Church 
Dillion, SC

Orangeburg First Baptist Church 
Orangeburg, SC

Abbeville First Baptist Church 
Abbeville, SC

Riverland Hills Baptist Church 
Irmo, SC

SINCE 1892, CONNIE MAXWELL CHILDREN’S 
MINISTRIES HAS PROVIDED HOPE FOR SOUTH 
CAROLINA’S CHILDREN AND FAMILIES IN NEED.
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Established as a ministry of the South Carolina Baptist 
Convention, Connie Maxwell has positively impacted 

thousands of individuals throughout our long history. 

We are a 501 (c) (3) nonprofit organization accredited 
by the Council on Accreditation (COA).

The Council on Accreditation 
accredits the full continuum of 
child welfare, behavioral health, 
and community-based human 
and social services for children, 
youth, adults, and families.



P.O. Box 1178 • Greenwood, SC • 29648 
www.ConnieMaxwell.com

The Christian Alliance for Orphans (CAFO) unites more than 
200 respected organizations and 850+ church members. 
CAFO’s initiatives inspire and equip Christians to effectively 
live out the Bible’s call to care for orphans and vulnerable 
children. Member Organizations are required to embody 
the highest commitment to financial integrity, good 
governance and the Gospel of Jesus Christ.


